
~SOLUTION 2001 - 131. 
t ,. 

ELIMINATING Ex.AMINATION 
A RESOLUTION 33N€-Rf3-AS:£-N& THE / FEES SET FORTH FOR 

:t 
CONTRACTOR LICENSING, PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE 86-1, 

! 
AS AMENDED; PROWIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

:1 

WHEREAS, the Bbard of County Commiss of Nassau 

eliminate 
County, 

fees 

Florida, has found it necessary to .i:-~~a:~-e the 

contractor: li ing pursuant to Ordinance 86-1, 

as amended. 

NOW, THEREFORE} BE IT RESOLVED s 24th day of 

September, 2001, by the Board o:J: ~ounty Commissioners of 

Nassau County, Florida, as llows: 

1. That, pur~uant to Ordinance 8 1, as amended, the 

fees are hereby a~ended as indicated on the attached 

Exhibit "K' . 

·' 
2. The , set forth this Resolution shall 

become effective on October 1, 2001. 

ATTEST: 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

~d<~ =-MARIANNE MARSHALL 
Its: Chairman 

1 



Approved as to by the 
Nassau County Attorney 

h/anne/res/contractor-license-rees-amd 

2 



• 

Application Fees: 

Master 
Journeyman 

Renewal Fees: 

Master 
Journeyman 
Inactive 

EXHIBIT "A" 

+ Contractor Licensing Fees 

Letters For Reciprocity: 

All Contractors 
i 

Penalties For Late Renewalst 

Journeyman 

Master 

Master Inactive 

Examination Fees: 

!\'laster 
Journeyman 
Special 

Within
1
30 Days of Renewal Deadline 

Withinl60 Days of Renewal Deadline 
After 6p Days of Renewal Deadline 

Within;3o Days of Renewal Deadline 
Within:j60 Days of Renewal Deadline 
After 60 Days of Renewal Deadline 

Within130 Days of Renewal Deadline 
Within160 Days of Renewal Deadline 
After 6P Days of Renewal Deadline 

3 

$40.00 
25.00 

35.00 
.15.00 
10.00 

20.00 

20.00 
25.00 
30.00 

40.00 
45.00 

. 50.00 

$100.00 
$ 50.00 
$100.00 

15.00 
20.00 
25.00 


