RESOLUTION 2001 - 131

ELIMINATING EXAMINATION A RESOLUTION ENCREASING THE /FEES SET FORTH FOR CONTRACTOR LICENSING, PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE 86-1, AS AMENDED; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, has found it necessary to eliminate fees for contractor licensing pursuant to Ordinance 86-1, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <u>24th</u> day of September, 2001, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. That, pursuant to Ordinance 86-1, as amended, the fees are hereby amended as indicated on the attached Exhibit "A".

2. The fees set forth in this Resolution shall become effective on **October 1, 2001.**

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MARIANNE MARSHALL Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

ΖY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

1

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

CHAEI MULLIN Ϋ́S

h/anne/res/contractor-license-fees-amd

Ċ.

EXHIBIT "A"

Contractor Licensing Fees

Application Fees:		
Master Journeyman		\$40.00 25.00
Renewal Fees:		
Master Journeyman Inactive		35.00 15.00 10.00
Letters For Recipro	c <u>ity:</u>	
All Contractors		20.00
Penalties For Late F	enewals:	
Journeyman	Within 30 Days of Renewal Deadline Within 60 Days of Renewal Deadline After 60 Days of Renewal Deadline	20.00 25.00 30.00
Master	Within 30 Days of Renewal Deadline Within 60 Days of Renewal Deadline After 60 Days of Renewal Deadline	40.00 45.00 50.00
Master Inactive	Within 30 Days of Renewal Deadline Within 60 Days of Renewal Deadline After 60 Days of Renewal Deadline	15.00 20.00 25.00
Examination Fees:		· · ·
		\$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00

3

.